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Department of
Environmental Protection

' Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ‘ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 20, 1996

Mr. Chung E. Kim

Sum Village Cleaners
4540 West Village Drive
Tampa, Florida 33624

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571066
Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation. and is subject to the requlrements of
the Title V general permit. :

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protectlon

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 'JUL { 4 1997
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bureau of Ajr Mom’mrmc
& Moblle Sources ?

FACILITY NAME: - S LA e /(id/t%:{ DATE;
FACILITY LOCATION: ___#f %0, V. frziddera L

Foupa  FF 396254
Z /

\I'

Annual Reporting Period: o=/ 19 24 TO ;‘7%.. 2 1957
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligrice with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact beriod of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance': from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ C; Gln' e Ftre K757 %»ﬁ-a/<%~ hre-2, 7y
7" Name (Please Print) Signapnﬁ 7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of / .




Perchloroethylene Dry tCleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

K] & DaRk FNTER /ﬁ "L EL oA

2. Slte Name (For example, plam/name or number):

3. Hazardous %aste Generatorl entification Number:

_ ?z O 2Ez22 F7AS
i A p0. W Licede DR
City: ~County:

boell Roponss 2252~

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

cClUNG F K77 (owNER)
7. Responsible Official Malh;lé Address:
Organization/Firm: —
treet Address: = N V27 B2 ,DA\?
gity: Ad ?4 %D County: Zip Code: }}5&}4
T Greep) A L8 0@/4(74

8. Responsible Officjdl Telephone Number:

Telephone: 04/3 9/2-’_¢27¢ Fax: ()

Facility Contact (If dlfferent from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

SEP 3 Wy
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 \

Effective: 6-25-96 N\on'\’(Ofmg
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

|2 Y% 4.7

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed K

e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

2.(a) What was EE

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | & ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

gallons

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | & |

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

LI
L1

LY | New store: ] Did not keep records: | |




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ K |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SRR SS N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Z No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

vz & Ko ke 27 55
v Va

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | |
TIMEIN:__ /%20 _ TIME OUT:_/S/. AIRRSID#:__ ot7 /cbb
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERe Py Clocner

Cel /35>
FACILITY NAME: Sen V,’//‘;r.o Cloipers DATE:_ 6%

" 74 ok,
FACILITY LOCATION: 95 (o st v,'/‘/;; o i Do il
Tamps 1 77€2Y .
T ' oL - 7277
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (4Vy £ K PHONE NUMBER: (2,7 ). i
22y

lZ' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:|' - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ -]~ No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~/ g e
v (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tamer O Hosio,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Qﬂ\, D Mf PHONE NUMBER: 272 - $3 75

Page [/ of /. . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
ATRS ID#: 057 1866 DATE:__ 6 /3/¢2 TIME IN: /%20 TIME OUT: /575
FACILITY NAME: Sen v,'/‘/;,,e_ Cloion or
FACILITY LOCATION: YSvp eyt V,/ﬁm. Doi've.
Tamog S 7362y
77
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |]
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 . @
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A. : E/

1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification IB‘( ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

ad facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 5%~ gallons.

.'/— h )

1of4 ~ Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy anN é’_/p
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy anN (_t;
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ EQ’( aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? i D’Y/ anN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? aQy aN anN/a

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - —||
In Part I1-A:

PRt O - " ""“'\-m\
(iclassiﬁcation 1 has been chcc@ no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.
- -—-—4*\-»‘-__’/

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has b.ccn checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

1. Equipped all machihes with the appropriate vent controls? ' ay OanN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machin€swyith a closed-loop vapor venting systerﬁ? ay aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverte
condenser upon opening the door?

alve so airflow will be directed away from the
Ay ON aNa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the ou
condenser on a weekly basis?

exhaust stream of a refrigerated
ay aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exha
condenser exceeded 45°F?

temperature of the
Qy GN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and
verifying that the coolant had been coinpletely charged?

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

2. Measured and recorded tt
inlet and outlet weekly?

washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differentiql equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentsation in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while theymachine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbdg?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaist for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, Coqtraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

UN

N

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official;
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? r EP( aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - @y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ @¢ ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON Cj/:!')
4. Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only) Qy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy QN ._/VZQ
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Yy anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON (gﬂ
Problem corrected? : ay awN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Oy ON &/A

H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

' 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? 9%

aN

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (Fﬁ)/PID/calorimeUic tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Bno € Lo,

' Name of Responsible Official

:r‘-’m et O Holtas (94 /4 vi

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in é range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter each use
(PID/FID only)? dy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves @y aN Muck cookers &Y aN
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON Stills @y ON
Filter gaskets and seating &y aN Exhaust dampers@ Ay, OGN
Pumps @ anN Diverter valves Po'g aN
Solvent tanks and containers @y ON Cartridge filter housings @Y  ON
Water separators ay aN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection

(D Jutt~ o et
<

Inspector’s Signature Approxima?é Date of Next Inspection

40f4
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Sun Village Dry Cleaners

e This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine, model PERMAC Flexible M30 CT,
S/N 424/8607. Capacity is 35#, and unit construction date was 1986.

e This facility is registered with the FDEP as a “Existing Small Area Source”. Based
on this classification, the R.O. is not required to keep temperature logs weekly, and
are only required to keep leak inspection logs bi-weekly. The R.O. has attempted
to install his own temperature device, but appears to not be reading the proper
locations, as his measurements have been around -7°F, using a digital Fahrenheit
dlsplay He was told that although he was not required to measure temperature on
this machine, it is a good practice. I indicated to him that continuation o
temperature measurement was his decision, however if he wanted to. continue, the
location for the temperature probe should yield a temperature between 25°F and
45°F near the end of the cool down period. '

o Facility keeps good records, and the facility is kept clean.

e Perc supply is from Tampa Bay Cleaning Supply, and Waste pick-up is by Safety
Kleen.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

—_—

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [X] RE-INSPECTION |_|
TMEN.___ [5:eC TMEOUT.___| 200 ARSD#:_ 57106 b "’“;T-,i"w“:’)
TYPEOFFACILITY: [PGRC DrY ClEANC/L
FACILITY NAME: SN ViliAG & clean el S DATE:_5/2°/7 8

d

FACILITY LOCATION: 4S54 C v, VILLA e PR .
BLAMDY S | A 3362 d

PHONE NUMBER: (S!3) 962 -77277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A~ [/

D Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 10 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrarive Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
/ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM , FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

; SeBet T A NMNETIFICATI o iy
Via ~N K+
CHANGE owWwNE[S F TO FPEP (vimhn ?O‘Oﬂvi .

COMMENTS:

—_ .
The Annual Compliance Carrification form has been properiy certfied and submitted to the inspector. YES|_| NOD N/A
=2 e~ THS '

(Approximaze)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loctr. Zh~/
(Please Prinr)

\) Ay I > 2 Z - - )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /(uuvw Lo~ PHONE NUMBER: (31 )) 725550

Pagt'_c\x'_L. Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY yﬁ
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS ID#: 9 7 (060 DATE: g/zg/?g mMeN: (3290 1ve our: 190
FACILITY NAME: Sy WNittAce <LEAVEZS
FACILITY LOCATION: 3540 W,  JiteacE DR |

BRAVDO N [~ 33624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ (724 [<IM rHONE: S>3 -G62-7277
CONTACT NAME: SAME= PHONE: S An &

| PART I: NOTIFICATION | U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION 4 _ » |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Hication form
(check appropriate box) store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New smalldrea source Q-
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry efily, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfep6nly, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr bo es, X < 140 galivr

(constructed before 12/9/91) nstructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source m
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
5, This is a correct facility £assification oy aON QOCan not determine
< the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '

lof3 _ Revised 8/11/97




|PART I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? :

5. Mainiaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reghired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc shottld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
d B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 3 has been checked. the machi
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compictec A
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sgurces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprijétc vent controis? : ) ay ON

(58]

Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a/losed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON aNa

(¥7)

" Equipped the condenser with a divérter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the dooy” ’ . ay ON OwnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the tefiperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekiv/bi-wgelly basis? ! ay ON

3. Repaired or adjusted the £quipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcramrc of the .
condenser exceeded 437F? - Oy OGN ON/A. .

6. Conducted all tempefature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , _ ay ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exh

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers,

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if usgd) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay an

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wa€kly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to th¢ adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN aNa
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA

t for measuring
of any bend, contraction,
any bend, contraction,

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstre
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream fro
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

d washers) with individual
condenser coils?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly

"
2.

NS e

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for perc puychased?

erages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection ynspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation ¢gf leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentatiopt of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

Maintained stagtup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Jof 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : |

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? aN
. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? Qay ON
Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay aN ON/A Muck ¢ ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 'Oy ON ON/A ' Exhaust dampers Qy ON ON/A
Pumps ay ON ON/ Diverter valves Oy ON UON/A
Solvent tanks and containers
!

/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A

Water separators

0Oo0oo0ooao

irect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UN

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? _ ay aN

. Vecrified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

pocer. zZHS s/20 /98

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
< . o T
| 1 mor THS
Inspector’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM .
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Sun Village Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4540 W. Village Drive CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813)962-7277
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624 -
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 20, 1998 13:00 14:00 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571066 ( previous owner )

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Han Kim

I called the new owner, Mr. Han Kim, today on whether he has filed the Notification Form ( we
brought the form to him on 11/24/97) with the FDEP. Mr. Kim seemed to have forgot this matter
and could not even locate the form we were discussing. Therefore, I stopped by the facility this
afternoon to give Mr. Kim the Form and the Compliance Calendar. Also I explained to him what
he shall do to meet the requirement.

Mr. Kim said he is going to send out the form to the FDEP next week. I also requested him to
send me a copy. :

The annual inspection for this facility will be conducted within 2 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu : | DATE: May20, 1998
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. Postmark
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- SENDER: e i . .
sComplete items 1 andvor 2 tor additiona) §érvices. 1'also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arficle Zmber 3 / 6/

4b. Service Type

AIRS ID#: 0571066 . .
KIM & PARK ENTERPRISES ING L] Registered [Certified
<CHUNG E KIM O Express Mail O Insured
.TI AE Mm:x '\:/'LLAGE DRIVE O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
. L 33624 7. Date o Dehvery
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addréssee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature: (Addgessee or Agent)

2 A

N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side°

PS Form 3811, Dpfember 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
r P 2k5 302 1.5H
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Instiranea Qnunrmes £

AIRS 1D#: 0571066
KIM & PARK ENTERPRISES INC

CHUNGE
4540 W VILLAGE DRIVE

TAMPA FL 33624
Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

/1197

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID 0571 066

7 333-6/3 -2/

KIM & PARK ENTERPRISES INC 4b. Service Type

CHUNG E KIM )
4540 W VILLAGE DRIVE g :js::% FL S DN

TAMPA FL 33624 '

[} Returﬁge |pé‘ t@rergch

K Certified

3 Insured
[ cOoD

N g )

N y Print N
5. l{ie‘tl:\elv‘ed‘% (\ﬂ?\ iame) ) | 8_ ,:ggrzs;élé;’e \sﬂ If requested
—_— - B . B * B _ '— \
——'. . . f,"' RN . {—--._
PS ) i — e ey s o Dee Al . -_/Receipt

—_— e

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




N'—~——-.—.‘*———.———'.——_-——._-‘._........_.__...._ e G i e SRR A AITE TR e 4D G L Dok on
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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